Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting bus/
rail routes which provide night owl service from
about midnightto 5:00 am are indicated below.

CHICAGO TRANSIT AUTHORITY Monday through Friday - 81 Lawrence

Most owl routes operate at 30 minute intervals. Eastbound Westbound
Night owl connections between the Red Line, Arrive Leave .
. Leave Broadway/ Wilson/ Wilson/ Broadway/ Arrive
Blue Line and 7 bus routes can be made at Jefferson Lawrence/ Kimball/ Lincoln/ RedLine Marine Marine RedLine Lincoln/ Kimball/ Lawrence/ Jefferson
Washington and State’ where buses depart at10 Park Elston Brownline Western station Drive Drive Station Western BrownlLine Elston Park
H 3:.01 N 3:.07a 311a 3:16a 3:24a 3:27a 3:.01 N 3:04a 3:12a 3:16a 3:20a 327 a
and 40 minutes past the hour. 33N 337 3:41 346 3:54 3:57 331N 334 3:42 346 3:50 3:57
LAWRENCE 400N 406 4:10 4:15 423 4:26 401N 4:04 4:12 4:16 4:20 4:27
. 4:17 4:23 4:27 4:32 4:40 4:43 4:31 4:34 4:42 4:46 4:50 4:57
N4, N20, N22, N60, N62, N66, Blue Line and 4:31 4:37 4:41 4:46 4:54 4:57 4:50 4:53 501 5:05 5:09 5:16
Red Line Rail. 4:44 4:50 4:54 4:59 5:07 5:10 5:05 5:08 5:16 5:20 5:24 5:31
tween 4:54 5:00 5:04 5:09 5:17 5:20 5:19 5:22 5:30 5:34 5:38 5:45
N8t Night owl Service be park 5:04 511 5:15 5:20 5:29 5:33 5:29 5:32 5:40 5:44 5:48 5:55
Night Owl routes which connect with Marine Drive and Jefferson 5i12 si1g 523 528 537 s 533 541 549 553 557 604
N81Lawrencebusesinclude: 0'Hare and a 5:28 5:35 5:39 5:44 5:53 5:57 5:55 5:58 6:07 6:13 6:17 6:25
Forest Park Blue Line trains, Red Line trains 23 s ey B e o 6:03 6:06 6:16 6:23 6:27 6:37
- Lake Shore Drive 600W Sz . . : : . . 6:10 6:13 6:23 6:30 6:34 6:44
N49 Western, N22 Clark and N151 Sheridan buses. 28 5:50 5:57 6:00 6:06 6:14 6:18 6:18 6:21 6:31 6:38 6:42 6:52
Marine Drive 700W ge 5:57 6:05 6:09 6:15 6:24 6:28 6:26 6:29 6:40 6:47 6:51 7:02
CTA Bike &Rid g% 2]; g;z ggg grig griz 6:34 6:38 6:50 6:57 7:01 7:12
ike & Ride : : : : : : 6:43 6:47 6:59 7:06 7:10 7:21
Broadwa 1200W.HID+ La!lvrence_ 6:18 6:27 6:32 6:39 6:49 6:53 6:51 6:55 7:07 714 718 7:29
v Red Line station 6:25 6:35 6:41 6:48 6:59 7:03 6:59 7:03 7:16 7:24 7:30 7:40
Bicycle racks are available on the front exteriors ark @500V e o e o8 e ) 707 4 724 732 739 49
of CTA buses. Bicycles can be placed on bicycle 6:50 6:58 7:04 7:13 7:25 7:29 7:25 729 742 750 757 807
- - Ravenswood 6:58 7:07 7:13 7:22 7:34 7:39 7:34 7:38 7:51 7:59 8:06 8:16
racks during normal hours of operatl9n for each Ravenswood 1800W-H}{ H Union Pacific 7:06 7:16 7:22 7:31 7:43 7:48 7:43 7:47 8:00 8:08 8:15 8:25
route. Racks accommodate two (2) bicycles at a Damen 2000W Metra station s r24 130 r39 sl 16 7:52 7:56 8:09 817 824 834
- . - . 2 . . . B . N . . . . . .
time. Bicycles are also permitted on CTA trains 2 730 740 726 755 807 812 ggg g?‘z‘ g;; g§§ gzg g;‘g
during certain hours. Western/Lincoln 2200w | < 7:38 7:48 7:54 8:03 8:15 8:20 8:17 8:21 8:34 8:42 8:49 8:59
g 7:46 7:56 8:02 8:10 8:22 8:27 826 8:30 8:43 8:51 8:58 9:08
£ 7:55 8:05 8:11 8:18 8:30 8:35 : : : : : :
g : : : : : : 8:35 8:39 8:51 8:58 9:05 9:14
For more Information call the RTA Travel California 2800w | £ 8:04 8:14 8:20 8:27 8:39 8:44 8:44 8:48 8:59 9:06 9:11 9:20
. . . then every 7 to 11 minutes until 8:53 8:57 9:08 9:15 9:20 9:29
Information Center in Chicago: 836-7000. - 5 - (ym - 5 902 9:06 917 924 929 938
i ; Kimball Brown :52p 7:02p 7:08p 7:15p 7:27p 7:32p : : : : : :
Open 5 a.m.until 1 a.m. every day Kimball 3400w D'H'lE' Line terminal 7:06 7:16 7:22 7:29 7:41 7:46 then every 7 to 10 minutes until
82-93 7:18 7:28 7:34 7:41 7:53 7:58 8:0ap  8:07p _ 8:17p _ 8:125p _ 8:30p _ 8:39p
] .. . 7:30 7:40 7:46 7:53 8:05 8:10 8:14 317 3:27 3:35 3:20 3:29
Para obtener mayor informacion, en Espaiiol, Pulaski 4000W 7:45 7:54 7:59 8:05 8:17 8:21 8.26 8.2 8.3 8.7 852 9:01
llame al Centro de Informacion: 836-7000. o ¥ ) 3 ) P o] 8:38 8:41 8:51 8:59 9:04 9:13
Kostner 4400W 8:29 8:37 8:42 8:47 8:58 9:02 gfgg gfgg 33‘1’: gf;; gf;g gfgg
The inf : T ; 8:43 8:51 8:56 9:01 9:12 9:16 : : : : ; :
e information contained in this schedule is based on : : : . : : 9:20 9:23 9:32 9:38 9:43 9:51
n . 8:57 9:05 9:10 9:15 9:26 9:30 0.35 0.38 047 052 957 10.05
normal travel conditions. Factors beyond CTA's control ; 9:12 9:20 9:25 9:30 9:41 9:45 : : : : : :
_ a Cicero 4800W 9:27 9:35 .40 945 956  10-00 9:50 9:53 10:01 10:05 10:09 10:16
such as weather, traffic and other conditions can result : : : : : . 10:05 10:08 10:16 10:20 10:24  10:31
9:42 9:50 9:55 10:00 10:11 10:15 1020 1023 1031 1035 10:39 to.26
in schedule delays. Please give yourself enough time for parking available W 13:32 :ggi :g% :g;i :ggg :gg; 10:32  10:35  10:43  10:47  10:51 10:58
o : : : : : : ; ; ; , , )
travel. at this station KDK \Q‘,s‘;" 10:18  10:26  10:31  10:36  10:47  10:51 10:44  10:47  10:55  10:59  11:03  11:10
XDK v 10:30 10:38  10:43  10:48 10:59  11:03 10:56  10:59  11:07  11:11 11:15 1122
é 10:42  10:50  10:55 11:00 11:11  11:15 11:08 1111 1119 1123 11:27 0 11:34
Jefferson Park Terminal 1057 11:04 11:08 1113 11:23 11:26 11:20 11:23 11:31 11:35 11:39 11:46
\at Blue Line O'Hare and i i i . . . 11:35 11:38 11:46 11:50 11:54 12:01 a
“\«3“ 11:12 11:18 11:22 11:27 11:35  11:38 : : i : : :
Metra Union Pacific trains 11:28 11:34 11:38 11:43 11:51 11:54 11:50 11:53 12:01a 12:05a 12:09a 12:16
56-56A-68-81W-85-85A-88 11:44 11:50 11:54 11:59 12:07a 1210 a 12:05a 12:08 a 12:16 12:20 12:24 12:31
Ef 91-92-225-226-270 12:00a  12:06a 12:110a  12:15a 12:23 12:26 ggg ggg :;?116 ggg ggg 112=3!15
ectj 12:17 12:23 1227 12:32 12:40 12:43 : : : : : :
ve March 16, 2003 1235 12:41 1245 12:50 12:58 1:01 12:50 12:53 1:01 105 109 1:16
1253 N 12:59 1:03 1:08 1:16 1:19 1:05N 1:08 1:16 1:20 1:24 1:31
. . . . 113 1:19 1:23 1:28 136 1:39 1:25N 1:28 1:36 1:40 1:44 1:51
www.transitchicago.com www.transitchicago.com 1:33 1:39 1:43 1:48 1:56 1:59 1:45 1:48 1:56 2:00 2:04 211
2:01 N 2:07 21 2:16 2:24 2:27 2:07 2:10 2:18 2:22 2:26 2:33
231N 2:37 2:41 2:46 2:54 2:57 231N 2:34 2:42 2:46 2:50 2:57

take jt. take jt.

am light face pm bold face N - N81 Night Bus



Saturday - 81 Lawrence

Sunday/Holiday - 81 Lawrence

Eastbound
Arrive
Leave Broadway/ Wilson/
Jefferson Lawrence/ Kimball/ Lincoln/ RedLine Marine
Park Elston BrownlLine Western station Drive
3:02 N 3:08a 3:12a 3:17a 3:25a 3:29a
3:32 N 3:38 3:42 3:47 3:55 3:58
4:00 4:06 4:10 4:15 4:23 4:26
4:31 4:37 4:41 4:46 4:54 4:57
4:46 4:52 4:56 5:01 5:09 5:12
5:01 5:07 5:11 5:16 5:24 5:27
5:16 5:22 5:26 5:31 5:39 5:43
5:31 5:37 5:42 5:47 5:55 5:59
5:47 5:54 5:59 6:04 6:12 6:16
6:00 6:08 6:13 6:18 6:26 6:30
6:12 6:20 6:25 6:30 6:38 6:42
6:24 6:32 6:37 6:42 6:50 6:54
6:36 6:44 6:49 6:54 7:.02 7:.06
6:48 6:56 7:01 7:06 714 7:18
6:59 7.07 7:12 717 7:26 7:30
7:09 717 7:22 7:28 7:37 741
7:18 7:26 7:32 7:38 7:47 7:51
7:28 7:36 7:42 7:49 7:58 8:02
7:37 7:46 7:52 7:59 8:08 8:12
then every 10 minutes until
10:37 10:46 10:52 11:00 11:12 11:17
10:46 10:55 11:01 11:09 11:21 11:27
10:55 11:04 11:10 11:18 11:31 11:37
11:04 11:13 11:19 11:28 11:40 11:47
11:13 11:22 11:28 11:37 11:50 11:57
11:22 11:31 11:37 11:47 12:00p 12:07p
11:31 11:40 11:47 11:57 12:10 12:17
11:40 11:50 11:57 12:07p 12:20 12:27
11:49 12:00p 12:07p 12:17 12:30 12:37
11:58 12:10 12:17 12:27 12:40 12:47
12:07p 12:19 12:26 12:36 12:49 12:56
12:16 12:28 12:35 12:45 12:58 1:05
12:25 12:37 12:44 12:54 1:07 1:14
12:34 12:46 12:53 1:03 1:16 1:23
12:43 12:55 1:02 1:12 1:25 1:32
12:52 1:04 1:11 1:21 1:34 1:41
1:02 1:14 1:21 1:31 1:44 1:51
then every 10 to 11 minutes until
7:01 7:10 7:16 7:23 7:32 7:38
7:13 7:22 7:28 7:35 7:44 7:50
7:26 7:35 7:41 7:48 7:57 8:03
7:40 7:49 7:55 8:02 8:11 8:17
7:56 8:05 8:11 8:18 8:26 8:32
8:12 8:21 8:27 8:34 8:42 8:47
8:28 8:37 8:43 8:50 8:57 9:02
8:45 8:54 8:59 9:06 9:13 9:18
9:02 9:11 9:16 9:22 9:29 9:34
9:19 9:27 9:32 9:38 9:45 9:50
9:35 9:42 9:47 9:53 10:00 10:05
9:50 9:57 10:02 10:08 10:15 10:20
10:05 10:12 10:17 10:23 10:30 10:35
10:20 10:27 10:32 10:38 10:45 10:50
10:35 10:42 10:47 10:53 11:00 11:05
10:50 10:57 11:02 11:08 11:15 11:20
11:06 11:13 11:18 11:24 11:31 11:36
11:24 11:31 11:36 11:42 11:49 11:54
11:42 11:49 11:54 12:00 a 12:07 a 12:11a
12:00a 12:07 a 12112 a 12:18 12:25 12:30
12:21 12:28 12:33 12:39 12:46 12:51
12:42 12:49 12:54 1:00 1:07 11
1:04 N (R 1:16 1:21 1:28 1:32
1:32N 1:39 1:44 1:49 1:56 1:59
2:02 N 2:08 2:12 2:18 2:26 2:29
2:32 N 2:38 2:42 2:48 2:56 2:59

am light face pm bold face

Westbound
Leave
Wilson/ Broadway/ Arrive
Marine RedLine Lincoln/ Kimball/ Lawrence/ Jefferson
Drive Station Western BrownlLine Elston Park
3:00 N 3:03a 3:11a 3:16a 3:20a 3:27a
3:30N 3:33 3:41 3:46 3:50 3:56
4:01 N 4:04 4:12 4:16 4:20 4:27
4:31 4:33 4:41 4:46 4:50 4:57
5:01 5:03 5:11 5:16 5:20 5:27
5:20 5:22 5:30 5:35 5:39 5:46
5:37 5:39 5:47 5:52 5:56 6:03
5:52 5:54 6:02 6:07 6:12 6:20
6:07 6:09 6:17 6:23 6:28 6:37
6:22 6:25 6:33 6:39 6:44 6:54
6:35 6:38 6:47 6:53 6:58 7:08
6:47 6:50 6:59 7:05 7:10 7:20
6:59 7:02 71 717 7:22 7:32
71 714 7:23 7:29 7:34 7:44
7:23 7:26 7:35 7.41 7:46 7:56
7:35 7:38 7:47 7:53 7:58 8:08
7:46 7:49 7:58 8:04 8:09 8:19
7:57 8:00 8:09 8:15 8:20 8:30
8:08 8:11 8:20 8:26 8:31 8:41
then every 9 to 11 minutes until
11:36 11:41 11:51 12:01p 12:08p 12:18p
11:45 11:50 12:01p 12:12 12:18 12:28
11:55 12:00p 12:11 12:23 12:29 12:39
12:04p 12:09 12:22 12:34 12:40 12:49
12:14 12:19 12:32 12:44 12:51 1:00
12:23 12:28 12:43 12:55 1:01 1:10
12:33 12:38 12:53 1:05 1:12 1:21
12:42 12:47 1:03 1:15 1:21 1:30
12:52 12:57 1:12 1:24 1:31 1:40
1:01 1:06 1:21 1:33 1:40 1:49
then every 10 to 11 minutes until
7:45 7:51 8:00 8:06 8:11 8:18
7:57 8:03 8:12 8:18 8:23 8:30
8:10 8:16 8:25 8:31 8:36 8:43
8:24 8:30 8:39 8:45 8:50 8:57
8:39 8:45 8:54 9:00 9:05 9:12
8:54 9:00 9:09 9:15 9:20 9:26
9:09 9:14 9:23 9:30 9:34 9:40
9:25 9:30 9:39 9:45 9:49 9:55
9:41 9:45 9:54 10:00 10:04 10:10
9:57 10:01 10:09 10:15 10:19 10:25
10:12 10:16 10:24 10:30 10:34 10:40
10:27 10:31 10:39 10:45 10:49 10:55
10:42 10:46 10:54 11:00 11:04 11:10
10:57 11:01 11:09 11:15 11:19 11:25
11:12 11:16 11:24 11:30 11:34 11:40
11:27 11:31 11:39 11:45 11:49 11:55
11:42 11:46 11:54 12:00a 12:04a 12:10a
12:00 a 12:03a 12111a 12:16 12:20 12:27
12:18 12:22 12:30 12:36 12:40 12:46
12:38 12:42 12:50 12:56 1:00 1:06
12:58 N 1:01 1:09 1:15 1:19 1:25
1:18 1:21 1:29 1:35 1:39 1:45
1:38 1:41 1:49 1:55 1:59 2:05
2:00 N 2:03 2:11 2:17 2:21 2:27
230N 2:33 241 2:46 2:50 2:57

N - N81 Night Bus

Eastbound
Arrive
Leave Broadway/ Wilson/
Jefferson Lawrence/ Kimball/ Lincoln/ RedLine Marine
Park Elston BrownlLine Western station Drive
3:02 N 3:08a 3:112a 3:117a 3:25a 3:28 a
332N 3:38 3:42 3:47 3:55 3:58
4:00 4:07 4:10 4:15 4:23 4:26
4:30 4:37 4:40 4:45 4:53 4:56
5:00 5:06 5:10 5:15 5:23 5:26
5:18 5:24 5:28 5:33 5:41 5:44
5:36 5:42 5:46 5:52 6:00 6:04
5:56 6:02 6:07 6:13 6:21 6:26
6:16 6:22 6:27 6:33 6:41 6:46
6:36 6:42 6:47 6:53 7:01 7:06
6:56 7:02 7.07 7:13 7:21 7:26
7:16 7:22 7:27 7:33 7:41 7:46
7:36 7:42 7:47 7:53 8:01 8:06
7:56 8:02 8:07 8:13 8:21 8:26
8:16 8:22 8:27 8:33 8:41 8:46
8:36 8:42 8:47 8:53 9:01 9:06
8:51 8:57 9:02 9:08 9:16 9:21
9:06 9:12 9:17 9:23 9:31 9:36
9:20 9:26 9:31 9:37 9:45 9:50
9:33 9:40 9:45 9:51 10:00 10:05
9:45 9:52 9:57 10:04 10:14 10:19
9:56 10:03 10:09 10:16 10:26 10:31
10:06 10:13 10:19 10:26 10:37 10:42
10:16 10:23 10:29 10:36 10:47 10:52
10:25 10:32 10:38 10:45 10:56 11:01
10:34 10:41 10:47 10:54 11:05 11:10
10:43 10:50 10:56 11:03 11:14 11:19
10:52 10:59 11:05 11:12 11:23 11:28
11:01 11:08 11:14 1:21 11:32 11:37
11:10 11:17 11:23 11:30 11:41 11:46
then every 8 to 11 minutes until
4:57p 5:05p 5:10p 5:17p 5:29p 5:34p
5:09 5:18 5:23 5:30 5:41 5:46
5:22 5:30 5:35 5:42 5:54 5:59
5:34 5:43 5:48 5:55 6:06 6:11
5:47 5:55 6:00 6:07 6:19 6:24
6:00 6:08 6:13 6:20 6:32 6:37
6:13 6:21 6:26 6:33 6:45 6:50
6:27 6:35 6:40 6:47 6:59 7:04
6:41 6:49 6:54 7:01 7:13 7:18
6:56 7:03 7:08 7:14 7:25 7:29
7:11 7:18 7:23 7:29 7:40 7:44
7:26 7:33 7:38 7:44 7:53 7:58
7:41 7:48 7:53 7:59 8:08 8:13
7:56 8:02 8:06 8:12 8:20 8:24
8:11 8:17 8:21 8:27 8:35 8:39
8:31 8:37 8:41 8:47 8:55 8:59
8:51 8:57 9:01 9:07 9:15 9:19
9:11 9:17 9:21 9:27 9:35 9:39
9:31 9:37 9:41 9:47 9:55 9:59
9:51 9:57 10:01 10:07 10:15 10:19
10:11 10:17 10:21 10:27 10:35 10:39
10:31 10:37 10:41 10:47 10:55 10:59
10:51 10:57 11:01 11:07 11:15 11:19
11:11 11:17 11:21 11:27 11:35 11:39
11:31 11:37 11:41 11:47 11:55 11:59
11:51 11:57 12:01 a 12:07a 12:15a 1219 a
1211a 1217 a 12:21 12:27 12:35 12:39
12:32 N 12:38 12:42 12:48 12:56 1:00
1:02 N 1:08 1:12 1:18 1:26 1:30
1:32N 1:38 1:42 1:48 1:56 2:00
2:02 N 2:08 2:12 2:17 2:25 2:28
2:32 N 2:38 2:42 2:47 2:55 2:58

am lightface pm bold face

Westbound
Leave
Wilson/ Broadway/ Arrive
Marine RedLine Lincoln/ Kimball/ Lawrence/ Jefferson
Drive Station Western BrownlLine Elston Park
3:00 N 3:02a 3:10a 3:115a 3:19a 3:26 a
3:30N 3:32 3:40 3:45 3:49 3:56
4:00 N 4:02 4:10 4:15 4:19 4:26
4:28 4:30 4:38 4:43 4:47 4:54
4:58 5:00 5:08 5:13 5:17 5:24
5:32 5:34 5:42 5:47 5:51 5:58
5:51 5:53 6:01 6:07 6:11 6:18
6:10 6:12 6:21 6:27 6:31 6:38
6:30 6:32 6:41 6:47 6:52 6:59
6:50 6:52 7:01 7:07 7:12 7:19
7:10 7:12 7:21 7:27 7:32 7:39
7:30 7:32 7:41 7:47 7:52 7:59
7:50 7:52 8:01 8:07 8:12 8:19
8:10 8:12 8:21 8:27 8:32 8:39
8:30 8:32 8:41 8:47 8:52 8:59
8:50 8:52 9:01 9:07 9:12 9:19
9:10 9:12 9:21 9:27 9:32 9:39
9:25 9:27 9:36 9:42 9:47 9:54
9:40 9:42 9:51 9:57 10:02 10:09
9:55 9:57 10:06 10:12 10:17 10:24
10:10 10:12 10:21 10:27 10:32 10:39
10:23 10:26 10:35 10:42 10:46 10:54
10:35 10:38 10:48 10:55 10:59 11:07
10:46 10:49 11:00 11:07 11:12 11:20
10:56 10:59 11:10 11:17 11:22 11:30
11:06 11:09 11:20 11:27 11:32 11:40
11:15 11:18 11:29 11:36 11:4 11:49
11:24 11:27 11:38 11:45 11:50 11:58
11:33 11:36 11:47 11:54 11:59 12:07p
then every 9 to 12 minutes until
5:39p 5:43p 5:53p 6:03p 6:08p 6:16
5:51 5:55 6:06 6:15 6:20 6:28
6:04 6:08 6:18 6:27 6:31 6:39
6:17 6:21 6:31 6:39 6:44 6:52
6:30 6:33 6:42 6:50 6:54 7:02
6:43 6:46 6:55 7:03 7:07 7:14
6:56 6:59 7:08 7:15 7:19 7:26
7:09 7:12 7:21 7:27 7:31 7:39
7:21 7:24 7:33 7:39 7:43 7:51
7:33 7:36 7:45 7:51 7:55 8:03
7:46 7:49 7:58 8:04 8:08 8:16
8:00 8:03 8:12 8:18 8:22 8:30
8:15 8:18 8:26 8:32 8:36 8:43
8:30 8:33 8:41 8:47 8:51 8:58
8:46 8:48 8:56 9:02 9:06 9:13
9:06 9:08 9:16 9:22 9:26 9:33
9:26 9:28 9:36 9:42 9:46 9:53
9:46 9:48 9:56 10:02 10:06 10:13
10:06 10:08 10:16 10:22 10:26 10:33
10:26 10:28 10:36 10:42 10:46 10:53
10:46 10:48 10:56 11:02 11:06 11:13
11:06 11:08 11:16 11:22 11:26 11:33
11:26 11:28 11:36 11:42 11:46 11:53
11:46 11:48 11:56 12:02 a 12:06 a 12:13 a
12:06 a 12:08a 12:16a 12:22 12:26 12:33
12:26 12:28 12:36 12:42 12:46 12:53
12:46 12:48 12:56 1:02 1:06 1:13
1:06 1:08 1:16 1:22 1:26 1:33
1:30 N 1:32 1:40 1:46 1:50 1:56
2:00 N 2:02 2:10 2:16 2:20 2:27
230N 2:32 2:40 2:45 2:49 2:56

N - N81 Night Bus



